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Features & Benefits Applications

® Provides connectorized ® High density interconnects for:
interface for ribbon or - Telephony central office
ribbonized fiber and local loop

* Connector alignment is made - Data communications
with precision alignment pins  ® Provides interconnect for

* Fanouts to simplex fiber parallel optical transmitters

connectors available and receivers

® Low loss interconnect

® Push-pull mating of MTP* for
quick connections

® NTT compatible

* Consistent and repeatable
performance

Molex MT and MTP connectorized ribbon fiber cable assemblies provide reliable high performance interconnects of up to

12 fibers in a minimum footprint. The MT connectors utilize the precision molded NTT compatible ferrule that connects 4 to
12 fibers using bare ribbon or ruggedized ribbon cable. Alignment between mating ferrules is accomplished using 2
precision guide pins that are pre-installed in a designated male connector. Two holes in the female connector locate the pins
providing repeatable core to core alignment of the fibers. The MT ferrules are kept in the mated condition with the aid of a
spring clip.

The MTP assemblies utilize the same MT ferrules and package them in a push-pull keyed connector housing for quick and
easy connection using the MTP adapter. Guide pins in the male connector maintain alignment with holes in the female
connector while the adapter retains the connectors in the mated position.

Back reflection for singlemode assemblies is controlled by using an 8 degree angle polishing process. Fanouts to single
fiber leads connectorized with Molex industry standard SC, FC, and ST’ connectors are available to interconnect with the
current installed base of transmitters, receivers and patch panels.

An "enhanced" version of the multifiber connector has been developed to provide a quick and reliable connection for multiple
optical fibers. The "enhanced" connector is a more precise NTT compatible ferrule, connecting the fibers using bare ribbon or
ruggedized ribbon cable. The "enhanced" version will incorporate the same footprint and alignment as the standard

MT/MTP.

This "enhanced" connector will solve customers needs for a high density solution with minimal insertion loss. The
"enhanced” MTP housing is yellow and the MT ferrule is keyed with a yellow line.

*MTP is aregistered trademark of US Conec Ltd.
1ST, STl are trademarks of Lucent Technologies

Characteristics Units Min. Avg. Max. Comments

Insertion Loss:

9/125um SM fiber dB - .35 0.75 -

62.5/125um MM fiber dB - 3 0.75 -

Enhanced 9/125um SM fiber dB - .14 0.45 -
Return Loss:

Singlemode dB - - <60 Angle polish
Temperature Range °C -40 - +80 40 cycles, 0.05 dB maximum change
Durability dB - - <0.2 1000 mate/unmate cycles

MOLEX FIBER OPTICS DIVISION 5224 Katrine Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515 / Tel: 800-A1-FIBER or (630) 512-8787 Web: www.molex.com/fiber
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- Mechanical Dimensions
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1. Optical Fiber

I EV

2. Cable Construction ‘
3. Connector Style End 1

4. Finish End 1

5. Connector Style End 2

Length

6 Finish End 2 (Dimension A)

7. Unit of
Measure

5. Connector Style End 2
AA - ST' compatible, polymer coupling nut
AB - ST compatible, metal coupling nut
AC - ST compatible, 90° boot,

metal coupling nut
BA - STl compatible

1. Optical Fiber

A - Multimode, 50/125um
B - Multimode, 62.5/125um
D - Singlemode, 9/125um

DA - FDDI, black housing
2. Cable Construction - EgCON*compatlble

DB
RA - Bare ribbon fiber, 4 fibers EA
RB - Bare ribbon fiber, 8 fibers EB
EC
FA

FC/APC, standard key
FC/APC, tight fit key
- SC, standard

RC - Bare ribbon fiber, 10 fibers
RD - Bare ribbon fiber, 12 fibers

RE - Ribbon cable, OFNR, 4 fibers FB - SC, black housing, black boot

RF - Ribbon cable, OFNR, 8 fibers FC - SC, red housing, red boot

RG - Ribbon cable, OFNR, 10 fibers FD - SC, black housing, 90° black boot

RH - Ribbon cable, OFNR, 12 fibers FE - SC, red housing, 90° red boot
FF - SC/APC, green housing, green boot
FG - SC Duplex

3. Connector Style End 1 GA - BSC

MM - MT compatible, male GB - BSC/APC

MF - MT compatible, female GC - BSCII

PM - MTP/MPO compatible, male GD - BSCII/APC

PF - MTP/MPO compatible, female

LC connector

MT compatible, male

MT compatible, female

BMTP pin holder, male
MTP/MPO compatible, male
MTP/MPO compatible, female
No connector (for End 2 only)

HC
MM
4. Finish End 1 MF
M - Flat PH
M
HZ
zz

P - Angle (singlemode)
Q - "Enhanced" angle (singlemode)

ST and STll are registered trademarks of Lucent Technologies
FESCON is aregistered trademark of International Business Machines Corporation

Breakout Length
End 2
(Dimension C)

8. Breakout Style End 2

6. Finish End 2

A - Multimode, ceramic ferrule, standard PC*
B - Multimode, ceramic ferrule, enhanced PC
C - Singlemode, RL > 45 dB, super PC

D - Singlemode, RL > 55 dB, ultra PC

E - Singlemode, RL > 70 dB, APC

F - Multimode, stainless steel

M- Flat

P - Angle (SM)

Q - "Enhanced" angle (SM)

Z - No connector (for End 2 only)

7. Unit of Measure*
*Numeric values must be

consistent

C - Centimeters

F - Feet

I - Inches

M- Meters

Conversion Chart

From to Multiply by
meter inch 39.37
meter foot 3.281
centimeter inch .394
meter centimeter 100

8. Breakout Style End 2
A - No breakout
R - Ribbon to 900um

Example 1

Example 2

Customer desires a 62.5/125um 12 fiber ribbon
cable type OFNR jumper terminated with a male
MTP connector and 12 SC connectors. The
overall length is 20 meters with a break out
length of 0.5 meters using 900um jacketed
fanout.

Ordering Format:
MXBRH-PMM-FAB-M020-A000-R0.5

Customer desires a 62.5/125um 8 fiber bare
ribbon jumper terminated with a male MT and a
female MT connector. The length is 3 feet.

Ordering Format:
MXBRB-MMM-MFM-F003-A000-A000




MT to Simplex Fanout
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Order Number Description

86181-0000 MTP adapter

86180-3001 MT spring clip (8 fibers or less)

86180-3201 MT spring clip (greater than 8 fibers)

86780-0010 MT spring fastener tool

86001-0095 Rev. 3 USA/30MF0/2000.09 ©2000, Molex

Molex reserves the right to make any changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice. No liability is assumed as a result of their use or application.



OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHoBsaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




